

Other Suit (will) No. 01 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

22/05/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is present.

Heard learned counsels. Considered.

It appears that previous order has not been complied.

Plaintiff is further directed to take steps to ensure service of notice upon the defendants.

Fix **16/09/2024** for S/R and appearance.

Requisites in the meantime.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch Behar**