

**Other Suit (Will)-01/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-000197-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 04, dated 28/11/2025**

Today is fixed for report of the Mediator.

Both parties file their respective hajira.

Both the Ld. Counsel are present.

“Non-starter” report is received.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **17.01.2026** for S/R and appearance of Defendant No. 2.

D.A. is directed to comply previous order at once.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge  
Cooch-Behar