

Other Suit(Will) No. 01 of 2025

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu, ADJ 1st Court in Charge of
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

17/01/2026

Today is the date fixed for SR and appearance of Defendant No. 2.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

SR of Defendant No. 2 through Court is received as unserved.

In view of the resolution of Cooch Behar Bar Council Vide No. CBA/Jan/2026-004 dt. 16.01.2026 no adverse order is passed.

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty leave. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon the defendant No. 2.

Fix **13/03/2026** for SR and appearance of Defendant No. 2.

Sd/- M.Kundu

**District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar I/C**