

**Other Suit (Will)-01/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-000197-2025**

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00662**

**Order No. 06, dated 13/03/2026**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of defendant No. 2.

Both sides file their respective hajira separately.

Defendant No. 2 has filed verified W/S supported with an affidavit today along with registered address.

Copy served and the same is accepted.

No S/R is received of defendant No. 2 as yet.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.04.2026** for awaiting S/R of defendant No. 2.

***Sd/- N. Khesong***

District Judge  
Cooch-Behar