

**Other Suit (Will)-01/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-000197-2025**

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00662**

**Order No. 07, dated 21/04/2026**

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R of defendant No. 2.

Both sides file their respective hajira separately.

No S/R is received of defendant No. 2 as yet.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **12.06.2026** for S/R, A/D and Track Report of defendant No. 2.

***Fresh requisites both ways in the meantime positively.***

Sd/- N. Khesong  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar